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1.  The term “collapse of bretton woods system” sometimes seen in news refers to which 

among the following events? 

A. Withdrawal of convertibility of gold into dollars. 

B. Failure to reach consensus on Agreement on Agriculture (AoA). 

C. Bankruptcy event that triggered the 2008 global financial crisis. 

D. Failure of UN peacekeeping force to prevent Rwandan genocide. 

 

Answer: A 
 

Explanation: 

● The Bretton Woods Agreement and System created a collective international currency 

exchange regime that lasted from the mid-1940s to the early 1970s. 

● The Bretton Woods System required a currency peg to the U.S. dollar, which was in turn 

pegged to the price of gold. 

● The Bretton Woods System collapsed in the 1970s but created a lasting influence on 

international currency exchange and trade through its development of the IMF and World 

Bank. 

https://www.livemint.com/market/stock-market-news/is-us-dollar-s-reign-as-world-s-reserve-
currency-is-under-threat-11596175872376.html 

 
 
 
 

2. Which among the following is/are the likely measure the Government/RBI takes to boost  
consumption in the economy? 

1. Increasing repo rates 
2. Increasing MGNREGA wages 
3. Increasing income tax rates 
4. Announcing tax holidays 
 

Select the correct answer using the codes given below. 
A. 1 and 2 only  
B. 2 and 4  
C. 2 only 
D. 1, 2 and 4 
 

Answer: B 
 

Explanation: 
● Repo rate is the rate of interest which is applied by RBI to commercial banks when the latter 

borrows from RBI. 

https://www.livemint.com/market/stock-market-news/is-us-dollar-s-reign-as-world-s-reserve-currency-is-under-threat-11596175872376.html
https://www.livemint.com/market/stock-market-news/is-us-dollar-s-reign-as-world-s-reserve-currency-is-under-threat-11596175872376.html


● Statement 1 is incorrect: When RBI increases repo rate, loans to the consumers become 
costlier and will further reduce the private consumption. 

● Statement 2 is correct: Increasing MGNREGA wages increases the disposal income with the 
public and boosts consumption. 

● Statement 3 is incorrect: Raising income tax rates reduces the disposal income of 
taxpayers and will further reduce the private consumption. 

● Statement 4 is correct: A tax holiday offers a period of exemption from income tax for new 
industries in order to develop or diversify domestic industries. It reduces tax liability and 
boosts consumption in the economy. 

 
https://www.livemint.com/industry/banking/rbi-likely-to-leave-repo-rate-unchanged-in-august-
policy-meet-report-11596176620115.html 

 
 
 
3.  The main objective of the SFURTI initiative is 

A. To provide Interest subsidy on educational loans for overseas studies for the students 
belonging to minority communities. 

B. To provide better socio-economic infrastructure facilities to the minority communities. 
C. To provide a mechanism to link agricultural production to the market by bringing together 

farmers, processors and retailers. 
D. To organize the traditional industries and artisans into clusters to make them competitive 

and provide support for their long term sustainability. 
 
Answer: D 

 
Explanation: 

● SFURTI (Scheme of Fund for Regeneration of Traditional Industries) was launched by the 
Ministry of Micro Small and Medium Enterprises (MSME) in 2005 with the view to 
promote Cluster development. 

 
Objective of the Scheme 

● To organize the traditional industries and artisans into clusters to make them 
competitive and provide support for their long term sustainability 

● To provide sustained employment for traditional Industry artisans and rural entrepreneurs 
● To enhance marketability of products of clusters by providing support for new products, 

design intervention and improved packaging, and also the improvement of marketing 
Infrastructure 

● To equip traditional artisans of the associated clusters with improved skills and capabilities 
through training and exposure visits 

● To make provision for common facilities and improved tools and equipment for artisans 
● To strengthen the cluster governance systems with the active participation of the 

stakeholders, so that they are able to gauge the emerging challenges and opportunities and 
respond to them in a coherent manner 

● To build innovative and traditional skills, improved technologies, advanced processes, 
market intelligence and new models of public-private partnerships, so as to gradually 
replicate similar models of cluster- based regenerated traditional Industries 

 
Who Can Apply 

● Non-Government organizations (NGOs) 

https://www.livemint.com/industry/banking/rbi-likely-to-leave-repo-rate-unchanged-in-august-policy-meet-report-11596176620115.html
https://www.livemint.com/industry/banking/rbi-likely-to-leave-repo-rate-unchanged-in-august-policy-meet-report-11596176620115.html


● Institutions of the Central and State Governments 
● Semi-Government institutions 
● Field functionaries of State and Central Govt. 
● Panchayati Raj institutions (PRIs) 
 
● Statement A is related to the Padho Pardesh: It provides Interest Subsidy on Educational 

Loans for Overseas Studies for the Student belonging to Minority Communities. 
● Statement B is related to the Pradhan Mantri Jan Vikas Karyakram (PMJVK): It seeks to 

provide better socio economic infrastructure facilities to the minority communities 
particularly in the field of education, health & skill development which would further lead to 
lessening of the gap between the national average and the minority communities with regard 
to backwardness parameters. 

● Statement C is related to the Scheme of Mega Food Park: It aims at providing a mechanism 
to link agricultural production to the market by bringing together farmers, processors and 
retailers so as to ensure maximizing value addition, minimizing wastage, increasing farmers 
income and creating employment opportunities particularly in rural sector.  

● The Mega Food Park Scheme is based on the “Cluster” approach and envisages creation of 
state of art support infrastructure in a well-defined agri / horticultural zone for setting up of 
modern food processing units in the industrial plots provided in the park with a well-
established supply chain.  

http://newsonair.com/News?title=Vice-Chairman-of-J%26K-KVIB-reviews-status-of-
SFURTI-clusters&id=396158 

 
 
4. The “Assessment of Climate Change over the Indian Region” report was recently released 
by 

A. Ministry of Earth Sciences  
B. Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change 
C. Centre for Science and Environment 
D. Intergovernmental Panel on Climate Change 

 
Answer: A 

 
Explanation: 

● The Ministry of Earth Sciences (MoES) has recently released the “Assessment of Climate 
Change over the Indian Region” report. 

● This report presents a detailed analysis of data from 1901-2018 and the results show clear 
cause for concern. 

● Average temperatures have increased, precipitation during the monsoon has decreased, 
extreme heat and rainfall events have become more frequent, resulting in both more flooding 
and more droughts. Sea levels are rising and extreme storms, such as the recent Cyclone 
Amphan, have become more frequent in parts. 

● The increasing severity and unpredictability of these weather events will have an impact on 
all of us but clearly some more than others. The current pandemic is showing that there is a 
clear need to build greater resilience in our social infrastructure, to improve public health 
care and welfare support for vulnerable communities. 

http://newsonair.com/News?title=Vice-Chairman-of-J%26K-KVIB-reviews-status-of-SFURTI-clusters&id=396158
http://newsonair.com/News?title=Vice-Chairman-of-J%26K-KVIB-reviews-status-of-SFURTI-clusters&id=396158


● India has already made clear commitments to this, co-leading the Coalition for Disaster 
Resilient Infrastructure (CDRI). Steps are now needed to convert this intent into practice, 
ensuring that construction projects starting today are putting in place resilient infrastructure. 

https://indianexpress.com/article/opinion/the-low-carbon-path-6531098/ 

 

5. With reference to the New Education Policy, consider the following statements.  
1. The 10+2 structure of school curriculum is to be replaced by a 5+3+3+4 curricular structure 

corresponding to ages 3-8, 8-11, 11-14, and 14-18 years respectively. 
2. It aims to raise the Gross Enrolment Ratio in higher education to 100 per cent by 2025.  
3. It has set the target to increase the public investment in the education sector to reach 6 per 

cent of GDP by the Centre and State. 
4. Vocational education will start in schools from the 6th grade. 
5. An autonomous body, the National Educational Technology Forum (NETF) will be created to 

promote digital learning. 
 
Which of the statements given above is/are correct? 

A. 1, 4 and 5 only 
B. 1, 2, 4 and 5 only 
C. 1, 3, 4 and 5 only 
D. 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5 
 

Answer: C 
 

Explanation: 
● The New Education Policy expands age group 6-14 years of mandatory schooling to 3-18 

years of schooling. The NEP introduces hitherto uncovered three years of pre-schooling, age 
group of 3-6 years under the school curriculum.  

● Statement 1 is correct: With an emphasis on Early Childhood Care and Education (ECCE), 
the 10+2 structure of school curriculum is to be replaced by a 5+3+3+4 curricular structure 
corresponding to ages 3-8, 8-11, 11-14, and 14-18 years respectively.The Indian government 
has replaced a 34-year-old National Policy on Education, framed in 1986, with the New 
Education Policy of 2020. The NEP, approved by the union cabinet, makes sweeping reforms 
in school and higher education including teaching.  

● Statement 2 is incorrect: The new policy aims for universalisation of education from pre-
school to secondary level with 100 per cent Gross Enrolment Ratio (GER) in school education 
by 2030 and aims to raise GER in higher education to 50 per cent by 2025.  

● Statement 3 is correct: NEP 2020 has set the target to increase the public investment in the 
education sector to reach 6 per cent of GDP by the Centre and State. 

● NEP 2020 calls for the setting up of a National Mission on Foundational Literacy and 
Numeracy by the Education Ministry. States will prepare an implementation plan for 
attaining universal foundational literacy and numeracy in all primary schools for all learners 
by grade 3 by 2025.  

● A new National Assessment Centre, PARAKH (Performance Assessment, Review, and 
Analysis of Knowledge for Holistic Development), will be set up as a standard-setting body. 

● NEP emphasises on setting up of Gender Inclusion Fund and also Special Education Zones 
for disadvantaged regions and groups. 

https://indianexpress.com/article/opinion/the-low-carbon-path-6531098/


● Every state/district will be encouraged to establish ''Bal Bhavans'' as a special daytime 
boarding school, to participate in art-related, career-related, and play-related activities. Free 
school infrastructure can be used as Samajik Chetna Kendras.  

● The policy states, the medium of instruction until at least class 5 (and preferably till class 8) 
should be “home language or mother tongue or local/regional language”. Thereafter, the 
home or local language should continue to be taught as a language. The policy gives the 
freedom to the state, region, and child to choose three languages to be learned. However, at 
least two of the three languages should be native Indian languages.  

● High performing Indian universities will be encouraged to set up campuses in other 
countries, and similarly, selected universities, those from among the top 100 universities in 
the world will be facilitated to operate in India. 

● Statement 5 is correct: An autonomous body, the National Educational Technology 
Forum (NETF) will be created to promote digital learning. It will provide a platform for the 
free exchange of ideas on the use of technology to enhance learning, assessment, planning, 
administration and so on, both for school and higher education.  

● Statement 4 is correct: Vocational education will start in schools from the 6th grade. 

https://indianexpress.com/article/education/new-education-policy-2020-live-updates-cabinet-
approves-nep-ramesh-pokhriyal-prakash-javadekar-6529139/ 

 

https://indianexpress.com/article/education/new-education-policy-2020-live-updates-cabinet-approves-nep-ramesh-pokhriyal-prakash-javadekar-6529139/
https://indianexpress.com/article/education/new-education-policy-2020-live-updates-cabinet-approves-nep-ramesh-pokhriyal-prakash-javadekar-6529139/

